
HOLY CROSS 
R E B U I L D  &  I M P R O V E M E N T  P R O J E C T  A P P E A L  S T A T I S T I C S  O N  D O N A T I O N S  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Week Weekly $ Amount Total $ Amount Weekly # of Donations Total # of Donations 

Dec. 27, 2023 $33,196.68 $33,196.68 20 20 

Jan. 3, 2024 $16,985.00 $50,181.68 11 31 

Jan. 10, 2024 $9,750.00 $59,931.68 12 43 

Jan. 17, 2024 $14,550.00 $74,481.68 14 57 

Jan. 24, 2024 $5,900.00 $80,381.68 11 68 

Jan. 31, 2024 $5,435.06 $85,816.74 11 79 

Feb. 7, 2024 $14,916.62 $100,733.36 19 98 

Feb. 14, 2024 $7,372.02 $108,105.38 14 112 

Feb. 21, 2024 $7,970.58 $116,075.96 19 131 

Feb. 28, 2024 $4,555.00 $120,630.96 6 137 

March 6, 2024 $33,100.00 $153,730.96 7 144 

March 13, 2024 $11,381.79 $165,112.75 14 158 

March 20, 2024 $4,045.98 $169,158.73 7 165 
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Thanks to  Those  Who Have  Donated!  
165 Donations Received 

 

$169,158 
Donated As of Wednesday, March 20, 2024 

 

Visit www.holycrosswendelin.com for more information. 

Estimated Cost of Improvements: $306,200.00 
Holy Cross Building Funds: $150,000.00 

Amount Donated So far:   $169,158.73 
================================================== 
Offset Additional Cost & Replenish Building Fund: $12,958.73 

 

The first $500 donation before 
next Sunday March 31, 2024.  The 
second $500 donation before 
March 31, 2025 

Donations can be made in one 
lump sum or broken into small 
weekly or monthly donations. 

Make donations to “Holy Cross Building 
Fund” specify “Improvement Project” in 
memo line.  Mail or drop in the collection. 
5782 Ingraham Lane Newton, IL 62448 

You can also donate online securely 
through the Holy Cross Website: 
www.holycrosswendelin.com 
or with the QR Code. 

WE ARE CALLING UPON EACH HOLY CROSS FAMILY TO MAKE A MINIMUM OF TWO $500 DONATIONS. 

1ST DONATION DEADLINE NEXT SUNDAY – MARCH 31, 2024 

Some of the Improvements/Rebuild 
have incurred unexpected costs.  

Donations in excess of the goal will 
offset those costs and replenish the 

Holy Cross Building Fund. 

H O L Y  C R O S S  W E N D E L I N  
REBUILD & IMPROVEMENT PROJECT APPEAL 

 


